

MAN OF THE YEAR AWARD RECIPIENT MIDDLE ATLANTIC REGION

FEDERATION OF JEWISH MEN'S CLUBS 2019-2020



TEMPLE BETH HILLEL-BETH EL, WYNNEWOOD, PA LARRY NATHANSON

FAMILY

Spouse: Lyn Kugel

Children: Phil Nathanson; Mira Nathanson and Sabra Drummond

EDUCATION

Boston University School of Law, JD 1983 University of Michigan BA 1980

OCCUPATION

Attorney

HOBBIES/INTERESTS

- Skiing
- Reading
- Jewish learning

MEN'S CLUB OFFICES HELD

Co-President, 2017-2019

SIGNIFICANT ACCOMPLISHMENTS IN MEN'S CLUB

- Coordinated Men's Club/Sisterhood Shabbat
- Coordinated program to plant trees in Israel to honor Men's Club members
- Most proud of our programs that have raised significant funds and provided services for our temple, community, and the needy in and around Philadelphia.

FAVORITE MEN'S CLUB PROGRAMS

- Hava NaGrillah
- Scotch and Steak in the Sukkah
- Men's Club Sisterhood Shabbat

WHAT MEN'S CLUB MEANS TO ME

Men's Club has provided a wonderful opportunity for me to get together with a great group of guys at least once a month to socialize, support our Temple, promote Jewish education, advocate for the State of Israel, and do social action programs that have benefited our temple and community.

REASON FOR THIS AWARD

Larry should be awarded our Man of the Year award from Temple Beth Hillel-Beth El is because of his overall leadership and concern for others in our community. Larry served as past co-president of our Club. He provides well balanced advice, is able to solve and resolve issues both inside and outside our Club, is very well-read from a Judaic perspective, leads services, is a fantastic orator, and is always willing to help with any function or program. He has a great understanding of how Judaism should function, and he lives those values in his life day in and day out. He is a wonderful father and husband to his family. He is very deserving of this honor, and our Club and Larry's family look forward to celebrating and recognizing a really great, sincere individual.